

HP. HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY NIGAM VIHAR SHIMLA-171002

No. HIMUDA: 5-6/2020-Admn. Vol. V 21988- 24

Dated 20-12-23

OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance of the approval of the Government conveyed vide LR-cum-Secretary [Law] to the Government of Himachal Pradesh vide letter(s) No. LLR-E (9)-3/2022 dated 26.06.2023, 28.08.2023, 30.08.2023, 30.09.2023 & 24.11.2023 and further approval of Board of Directors in its 52th Meeting held on 20.10.2023 [Item No.52 (12)], following Advocates are hereby empanelled as Standing Counsel/Advocates to defend the cases of HIMUDA in various Courts of Himachal Pradesh as shown against each:-

Sr. No.	Name of Advocate	Name of Court(s)
1	Shri Chandranarayana Singh	Hon'ble High Court, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
2	Shri Kush Sharma	
3	Shri Govind Korla	
4	Shri Nitish Kumar Negi	
5	Shri Rohan Tomar	
6	Shri Sanjeev Sharma	Hon'ble District Court Shimla.
7	Shri Satish Sharma	
8	Shri Pardeep Verma	
9	Shri Parshant Thakur	District Sirmaur, for Courts at Nahan.
10	Shri Rupesh Chauhan	
11	Shri Ajay Malhotra	District Sirmaur, for Court at Paonta Sahib.

Fee will be paid to them as per approved fee schedule by HIMUDA from time

to time.

CEO-cum-Secretary,

HIMUDA, Shimla-2

Copy is forwarded to the following for information:-

- 1 Hon'ble Chairman, HIMUDA, Shimla-2.
- Hon'ble Vice Chairman, HIMUDA, Shimla-2.
 Principal Secretary (Housing) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh.
- 4 LR-cum-Secretary (Law) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.
- 5 Chief Architect, HIMUDA, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2
- 6 Chief Engineers, HIMUDA, Shimla-2.
- 7 Superintending Engineer (S) & (North) HIMUDA.
- 8 All Heads of Branches of Head Office CAO/ Tehsildar/ Law Officer/Supdt. Gr.I/Supdt. Gr. II..
- 9 All the Executive Engineers (Civil) & (Electrical), HIMUDA,
- 10 All Dealing Assistant, (H.Q) Head Office Shimla-2.
- 11 All-above named Advocate.
- 12 Computer Cell, HIMUDA.
 - 13 File No. HIMUDA:5-254/2003-Admn. Vol.III

CEO-cum-Secretary, HIMUDA